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Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

From; Weston, Robert, Env. Healith

Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2007 8:04 AM

To: Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

Subject: FW: 757 Santa Clara Ave., Alameda Soil Sample Results

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Fiag Status: Red
Attachments: 8938 - Analytical pdf

FYl
This is from GGTR for the site | submitted to you.

Robert Weston
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
510 567-6781

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electranic mail fransmission may cantain privileged information and/or confidential information only for the use by the intended
recipients. Any usage, distribution, copying or disclosure by any other person, other than the intended recipient is strictly prehibited and may be subject to civil action
and/or criminal penaities. If you have received this e-mail transmission in error, please notify the sender by e-mail or by telephone and delete the transmission.

From: Tim Hallen [mailto:tim@ggtr.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2007 4:02 PM

To: Weston, Robert, Env. Health

Subject: 757 Santa Clara Ave,, Alameda Soil Sample Results

Deqr' Inspector Weston,

Attached are the soil sample results for the tank pull at 757 Santa Clara Ave., in Alameda.
There are hits for TPH-D.

The stockpile returned 160ppm and the excavation came in at 170ppm at 11ft.

What action would you like us to take for this site?

Are we above or below the action level for this area?

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

I look forward to hearing from you at your earliest convenience.

Respectfully,

Tim Hallen

Golden Gate Tank Removal, Inc.

3730 Mission Street

1/11/2008




Page 1 of 1

Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

From: Weston, Robert, Env. Health

Sent: Monday, October 22, 2007 5:11 PM

To: Drogos, Donna, Env, Health

Cc: Hugo, Susan, Env. Health

Subject: FW!: Analytical Resuits - 757 Santa Clara Ave. Alameda #8938

Attachments: 1265230762-8938 - Analytical.pdf

Donna,
Fremoved a home heating oil tank last week in Alameda. This removal was prompted by a property transaction. The buyer
and seller would like an answer regarding further work. s it possible for some guidance based on the lab analysis?

t will complete a transfer form on Tuesday.

Robert Weston
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
510 567-6781

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic mail transmission may contain privileged infarmation and/or confidential information only for the use by the intended
recipients. Any usage, distribution, copying or disclosure by any other person, other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be subject to civil action
and/ar criminal penalties, If you have received this e-mail transmission in error, please notify the sender by e-mail or by tetephone and delete the transmission.

From: j.alexander@ggtr.com [mailto:j.alexander@ggtr.com]
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2007 5:03 PM

To: Weston, Robert, Env. Health

Subject: Analytical Results - 757 Santa Clara Ave. Alameda #8938

Rob,
TI've aitached the analytical results from 757 Santa Clara Ave. Alameda. I wanted to confirm with you prior to
resurfacing that no further action is required. 160 mg/Kg TPH as Diesel and 170 mg/Kg TPH as Diesel were found
in the composite and tank bottom samples respectively. No BTEX, MTBE or other VOCs were found in either
sample. Please respond by approving the closure of this site or by requesting a work plan for the remediation
and/or disposal of the impacted soil.

Thanks for your help,

Josh

Joshua Alexander

Project Manager

Golden Gate Tank Removal, Inc.
3730 Mission Street

San Francisco, CA 94110

(415) 512-1555 office

(415) 512-0964 fax

(415) 730-2179 cellphone

1/11/2008




Joshua Alexander

3730 Mission Street

Son Frandiscn, (A 94110

Tk 415/512-1555

Fox: 415/517-0964

Email; j.olexander@ggtr.com

Liconse No. 616321

www_gyir.com

ATTN: Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Parkway, Suite 240
Alameda, CA 94502

Health Permit Application
Underground Tank Removal

757 Santa Clara Ave.
Alameda, California 94501

October 3, 2007

Golden Gate Tank Removal, Inc.
3730 Mission St.

San Francisco, California 94110

Project # 8938
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7.

10-15- 2007

SR0012410

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEM
CLOSURE PERMIT APPLICATION

For use by Unidocs Member Agencies or where approved by your Local Jurisdiction

Facility Name (Tank Site): 757 Santa Clara Ave Bldg. No.: ‘
Address: 757  Santa  Clara  Ave City: Alameda Zip: 94501 )
EPA 1D No.: Contact Person: Justin Holstlaw Phone No.: ( 51 0)379-1234

Tank Owner’s Name: Alvin and Aracely Selk

Address: 184  Basinside  Way City: Alameda Zip: 94502

Tank Operator’s Name: N/ A

Address: City: Zip:

Applicant’s Wame: Golden Gate Tank Removal, TInec.

Address: 3730 Mission St City: San Francisco Zip: 94110
Contact Person:  Joshua  Alexander PhoneNo.:( 415) 512-16535
Tank Closure Contractor Business Name: Same As Above
{As registered with the Contractars State License Board at www.eslb.ca.mov)
Address: City: Zip:
CSLB License No.: Contact Person: Phone No.: ( )

Business License (if required):  [J on file; X attached; [ not applicable

Firm that will take soil/water samples: Entech Analytical Labs PhoneNo.: ( 408) 588-0200

State-certified laboratory that will analyze samples: Same As Above Phone No.: ( )

This box Is for agency use only

Laboratory analyses shall test for:

TPHG | TPHD | BTEX, MTBE, TAME, | OrpanicLead | O&G | Cl | Metals(Cd, PCEB, PCP, pH Other
ETBE, DIPE, TBA, (DHS-LUFT) HC | cr.Pb N.Zn | PNA, Creosote {Specify)
) EDB, EBC {EPA 8260) (ICAP or AA) | (EPA B270)
Tank | ¥,
Tank 2
Tank 3
Tank 4
Tank 5
Tank 6

Additional analyses may be required by inspector in fleld.

Page | of 2

UN-003 - 1/2 www.unidecs.org Rev, 11/07/05




UST System Clesure Permit Application - p. 2 of 2Tank Site Address (from page 1): 757 Santa Clara Ave.

.
8. Name of Licensed Transporter of Tanks: E,e'( M -'P M‘m

7
EPAIDNo.: £ADOOO4 66392 PhoneNo.: (~5409-23 51383

9. Destination of Tanks and Piping:

10. Tank System: _Size (gallons) Substance(s} Previously Contained
Tank1 1,500 Gallons Heating Oil

Tank 2

Tank 3

Tank 4

Tank 5

Tank 6

If the owner/operator does not have a current Hazardous Materials Business Plan (HMBP) which includes these tanks on file with_ the
local agency, provide an 8-1/2" x 117 plot plan of the tanks to be closed. Indicate the nearest cross street to the facility, buildings
immediately adjacent to the tanks, location(s) of tanks to be closed, and location of nearby utilities.

This Underground Tank Closure Permit expires 6 months from the date of application. 1f tanks have not been closed within 6 months,
a new closure permit application and appropriate fees may be required.

Facility closure inspections must be scheduled at least 48 hours in advance. Call the appropriate Jocal agency to make necessary
arrangements,

T certify that I have read the tank closure guidelines and declare that the above information is correct to the best of my
knowledge. The owner of the tank(s) described above is aware of the pending closure. I agree to comply with all applicable
city and county ordinances and state laws relating to hazardous materials/wastes, and hereby authorize representatives of

local agencies to enter upon the within mentioned property for inspection purposes.
[0 /é, Aﬁ 7

Hetlen Meneses - On Behalf of Owner

Applicant/Agent’s Name (Print) Date

These boxes are for agency use only
THIS APPROVAL CONSTITUTES A PERMIT FOR REMOVAL OF THE ABOVE LISTED TANKS.

Agency: WMM CJ-U-'\)TJ{ 6)[}] m Date: acT 1\5 M?
Print Name: vﬂo%)&-" M)LCS TN Sign Name: T /

THIS CERTIFIES THAT ALL TANK SYSTEM CLOSURE ACTIVITIES ARE COMPLETE.*

Agency: Date:

Print Name: Signh Name:

* 1 contamination of any detectable concentration is found, contact the leaking underground storage tank Local Oversight
Program (LOP) and/or Regional Water Quality Control Board for cleanup and/er remediation requirements.

UN-003 - 2/2 www.unidocs.org Rev. 11107/05
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Alameda County CUPA Program
Contaminated Site Case Transfer Form

Referral To:
Date October 23, 2007
Agency Alameda County Environmental Health, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502
Attention Donna L. Drogos, LOP/SLIC Program Manager
Site Information:
Site Responsible Party(s) Alvin and Aracely Selk
Site Name Residential Apartment
Site Address 757 Santa Clara Ave., Alameda CA 94501
Site Phone NA
Site Contractor/Consultant (if available) | Golden Gate Tank Removal, Josh Alexander
Site DBA
Site Conditions:
UsT SR0012410 ‘
USTs removed? #removed: __ 1 Date removed: October 16, 2007 Yes [ No ]
Contents (circle): gasoline diesel wasteoil heating oil  solvents Yes [X No O

kerosene stoddard solvent  other (specify) __
Observations of system (holes, leaks)? Tank contains numerous holes Yes No []
Observed contamination (free product, soil/water discoloration) Faint odor Yes 4 No [
Detectable concentrations of soil andfor groundwater contamination? Yes 4 No ]
i< Highest Concentration Detected in Soil

Contaminant (specify) TPH-d 170ppm;
[0 Highest Concentration Detected in Water N/A

Contaminant (specify)
Unauthorized Release Form filed? submittal pending Yes [] No |
Future intended use if known? property transaction only Yes L] No L1
NON-UST
Former industrial use? Yes [ No ]
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? Yes [ No U
o Highest Concentration Detected in Sail

Contaminant (specify) Unknown Concentration

ppm
o Highest Concentration Detected in Water

Contaminant (specify) Unknown Concentration ppb
Future intended use if known? Speci Minin Yes [X] No L]

If available, attach pertinent reports: photos previously submitted
Transferred as: Lor K suc [
Level of Update requested: [] distribution list [ all meétings all site visite [ closure sign off [ all the above
Transfer requested by Inspector; Robert Weston ¥ Date: _ October 23. 2007
Transfer accepted by (ACEH): O Date: /«?I/Z $ /o7
Revision (2/28/03




18/26/2807 18:21 4155120964 GGATR INC PAGE @1
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE {LEAK)/ CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT
EMERGLNCY HAB STATE OFTICL OF EMERGENGY 3ERVICES FOR LOCAL AUENGY LISE QNLY
REPORT 2EEN FILEQ? ¢} HEREBY CCRTIFY THAT | AM A OESIGMNATED GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE AND THAT | HAVE
CDYes [ANo O Yes D Ne RESORTFR THIS INFQRMATIDN TO LOGAL OFFICIALS FERSUANT TO SECTIDN 25180.7 OF
REPORT AT CASEY w %
October 19, 2007 y ‘ ' "’ﬁ il
NAMF QF INQIVEDUAL FILING REPORT . PHONE SR BRAT] E
s Helen Meneses (415) 5121555 L j
@ REARESENTING COMPANY OR AGENCY MAME
o LOCAL AGENCY REGIONAL BOARD
£ | OWNER/OPERATOR X CTHER. contractor Golden Gate Tank Removal ,i\
o | ADDRERS \QIT_//
3730 Mission Street | Alameda CA 10
ATELT £17Y RIATE LU
Ei NAME PHOINE
Bz| Alvin and Aracel Selk 03 Unknawn 510-521-8579
gé ADDRESS
= | 184 Basinside Way, Alameda CA 4502
BTRLLY SITY RTATE . kuy
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
. | 757 Santa Clara Ave.
Q
£ |anoness
2 | 757 Santa Clara Ave. Alameda Alameda
w EREET iy Souwty =
% | CRDSS 3TREET
8th St.
E LOGAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME FHONE
EZ] Alameda County Environmental Health Robert Westin (510) 667-6781
B E REGIONAL BOARD FHONE
:
w | . . NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS}
43| heating oil [ Unknown
&g
£ a )
e 3 Unknawn
Z |DATEDISCOVERER HEW BISCOVERER 1 Tank Tast I Tank Remoual [] Nuisance Conditions
£ Qctober 18, 2007 O Inventacy Somtret [ Subsurface Manlioring [ Other. ..
% QATE DISCHARGE BEGAN MCTHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE {CHECK ALL THAT ARPLY)
E K] Unknown | K] Remove Centents  [{] Close Tarnk & Romaved
& {0 Repair Tank [ Change Procedure
3 |HAS DISCHARGE DEEN STORPEM? 1 Replage Tank 3 Cter...
g .
B Yes O No Qctober 16, 2007 1 Repalr Ploing
IF YES, DATE
& w | SOURGE OF DISCHARGE CALSR(R)
2 4|0 Tank Leak O Piping Leak B] Unknown (1 Other... |01 Overil O Gorrosion [] RupluraiFsilura B Unknown 1 Spill 0] Other..
n
:;'I E CHFCK ORE DMLY
& 7| Undetermined (3 Soil Only [ Groundwater [J Drinking Water - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONC ONLY
= K] No Action Taken [ Case Closed {Cleanup Completed or Unnecessary)
g 2| O Leak Being Confirmed 3 Pallution Charactorizatlon
K E [0 Remegiation Plan [ Fost Cleanup Monitaring in Prograss
4 & | O Preliminary Ste Assessment Werkplan Submitted [0 Clearup Underway
O Prefiminary Site Aszessmant Undenvay
CIHECK APFROPRIATE ACTION(S)
g z| O Cap 8its (CD) [ Excavale & Trest (ET) O Treatment at Hoakup (HL) 1 Oiher...
2 &1 [] Contamnination Barrler (CB) TJ No Action Requlred (NA) [ Enhanced Bto Dogradation ((T)
£ €| O Vaguum Extract (VE) ] Remave Free Product (FP) O Replace Supply (RS)
[ Excavate & Disposc (ED) [ Pump & Trest Groundwater [GT) 3 Vent Sail (V3)
an -
= | No visual holes found on tank.
4
g
L&)




COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
UNDERGROUND TANK SYSTEM CLOSURE
INSPECTION REPORT

g 2 ! , For Use By the County of Alameda, Environmental Health

Facility Name: M W /4/“6\.”/ Contractor’s name ; 5’2’%75&) 679’/’? %)/ C %""'ﬂj M"

Address: j City: At ediv) 1 Zip: ? ¥YSo /
SONTH LA A-AVE

Project Contact: Phone No.:
Tank ID No. -
Size /500 GALLONS
Construction Material |8 7E£1_
Single/Double Wall S
Backfill Type oSIrDY
Oxygen <10% 2./, S/
LEL <20% O
Tank Condition

/16 10

Boi 7o

Soil/Groundwater

Condition %‘)B ‘4 W
W—- Pl |

Soil Sample Depth / /

Number and / =SToRK b fF

Description of

Soil/Groundwater / . P /r

Samples (Indicate
Sample Locations on

Site Plan.)

Disposition of Tank Contents: V WQJ/W\ TIM Piping: [J Rinsed/Tested/Capped. Rinsate: (] Shipped on Manifest.
Tank & Piping Transport; (] Shipped on Manifest; [ Transporter Name Same as on Application.

Sampling: 0} Evidence Tape; O Chain of Custody; &d Samples Refrigerated; Pipeline Samples Taken O Yes, A No (I no, explain why in Comments.)
Soil: U Soil Stored on Bermed Plastic & Covered; £BY'Soil Returned to Excavation. Site Plan: AJ Artached.

Comments/Special Conditions: fh)/ﬁ mm ﬂ's SCfLﬁ‘P ﬂm"ﬁ‘t M(AJOTL m //0 (52}7C W(}é
BTl GJls (¥~ PHC 7o 8¢ Stsugtn To (Lot prectss -

Inspector: / éf/\ )m/ Agency: Date/ﬂ ‘/ [ -0 7étart Time: -'TD Stop Time: /[__ s

Signature of Contractor/Authorized Agent: Date: Page of
UN-005  Rev. 10/26/2004rw




UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
HAZARDOUS WASTE

HAZARDOUS WASTE TANK CLOSURE CERTIFICATION

Page of
1. FACILITY IDENTIFICATION
BUSINESS MAME (Same as FACILITY NAME or DEA - Deing Business As) LT FACILITY ID# 1 l ‘ l | L | t | ‘ l N i ! I
H
740,
TANK OWNER NAME
Aluvin @ Arancely Le |
TANK OWNER ADDRESS o e
| gH BASTIN SIDE WA
TANK OWNERCITY AL AMEDH "USTATE (A ®lzpcoDE gz
II. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
Tank ID# Concentration of Flammable Vapor Concentration of Oxygen
(Allgu?1 additional copies
TANK of s o rt::,:gm e Tap Center Battom Top Center Bottom
INTERIOR T45. Tata, 7406k, T4be, 47, 7470, e,
atvospitre | | | BAE O"Yo O‘VQ O‘fg 720,99 20-a%, 2o.er2(
READINGS [ T2, §ITTY gy 75, Ty 730, 750r.
3 750 Ty 757 e T3, T3, 7536,
|

ITI. CERTIFICATION

On examination of the tank, 1 certify the tank is visually free from praduct, sludge, scale (thin, flaky residual of tank contents), rinseate and debris. T further certify that
the information provided herein is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

S5TGWNATLURE OF CERTIFIER STATUS OR AFFILIATION OF CERTIFYING PERSON
é-— e ‘/' Certifier is a representative of the CUPA, authorized agency, or LIA: 760.
NAME OF CERTIFIER (Printy [ o O Yes No
/SO‘-;[’&U\.G’\_ 4\@)(05 L/LU( ey Name of CUPA, authorized agency, or LIA: el
TITLE OF CERTIFIER EUNIA
\2/0/,}' e t.’,l_ MC‘IW ey If certifier is other than CUPA / LIA check appropriate box below: ez
ADDRESS %1 [ a Certified Industrial Mygicnist (CIH)
’177 q?D M H9N Ova ‘71‘ [0 b. Certified Safety Professional (CSP)
CITY | O ¢ Certified Marine Chemist (CMC)
()é“"“‘ F'b/éf nGis e [ ¢ Registered Enviranmental Health Specialist (REHS)
PHONE 7o [ e. Professional Engineer (PE)
(D\ i %\ E) \ 77— | $ 4 s [0 f Class 1 Registered Environmental Assessor
S TE__ . T - ]_ER'ﬁFIE.‘AT]_ONTIME . % £ ﬁ?ﬁf;fiﬁ r-ia::]&;iﬁi:}?:a}t}ig?‘;d licensed contractor (with hazardous
vof 1 6 1071 § A’
TANK PREVIQUSLY HELD FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS s
(LT yos, the tank interior atmosphere shell be re-checked with a combustible gas indicator priar 0 werk being conducted on the tank.} ﬂ Yes [J No
CERTIFIER'S TANK MANAGEMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR SCRAP DEALER, DISPOSAL FACILITY, ETC: 764,

A copy of this certificate shall accompany the tank 1o the recycling/disposal facility and be provided to the agency overseeing tank closure (i.e. CUPA or other authorized lacal ageney); the
awner and/or eperator of the tank systern; and the znk removal contracior,

UPCF HWF1249 (1/99) - 1/2 www.unidocs.org Rev. 02/16/00
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